Document Nr.: A6.5.057 / 03 Replacement for A6.5.057 / 02 Date: 02.02.2004 DWG Nr.: /PCN 860 592
ALCO CONTROLS
Emerson Electric GmbH & Co
Heerstr.111 - D 71332 Waiblingen
Tel.: 07151 509-0  -  Fax.: -200
Operating Instructions
Solenoid Valve Series 110RB/200RB/240RA/540RA GB
General information and technical data:

material and moisture. ALCO filter-drier use in
liquid line and ALCO filter use in suction line is
recommended.
• Before energizing the valve be sure that the source
voltage and frequency matches that on the coil
label.
Installation of Coil:
• Place coil over the enclosing tube. Coil may be
rotated 360° for ease of wiring.
• Press coil housing down firmly, secure (1) and
close (2) the coil retainer  (Fig. 4).
Wiring With Cable Assem bly (Fig. 5)
• Color code: 1 = brown, 2 = blue, 3 = yellow/green
• Standard Cable  (230V, 50Hz, 6 Amp max.)
Type Order Nr. Length Temperature
ASC-N15 804 570 1.5 m -25 … +80°C
ASC-N30 804 571 3.0 m -25 … +80°C
ASC-N60 804 572 6.0 m -25 … +80°C
ASC-L15 804 573 1.5 m -50 … +80°C
ASC-L30 804 574 3.0 m -50 … +80°C
ASC-L60 804 575 6.0 m -50 … +80°C
• Chopper Cable  (26.5 V DC, 0.3 Amp max.) for
use with ASC 24 V / 50 - 60 Hz (801 062) only.
DS2-N15 804 620 1.5 m -25 … +80°C
DS2-N30 804 621 3.0 m -25 … +80°C
DS2-N60 804 622 6.0 m -25 … +80°C
DS2-L60 804 625 6.0 m -50 … +80°C
Wiring With Plug ASC-NM6
(Order nr. 804 576)
• Cable must be connected to terminal 1 and 2 on the
plug terminal box +  (ground) . Connect pre-